COMFORT
Circulator pumps
50/60 Hz
GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
1. Product description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Type key . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Approvals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Applications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Table of contents
1. Product description
Type key
Outside USA
Example: COMFORT 15-14 BXU PM DACH
Code Explanation Designation
COMFORT 15-14 Pump type
B Brass pump housing
Options
M Motor (pump head only)
X
Integrated isolating valve and non-
return valve
Length 140 mm / G 1
FeaturesDT Digital Timer
U Digital Uhr (DACH only)
A AUTOADAPT
PM Permanent magnet
. International
Country
GB Great Britain
DACH Germany, Austria, Switzerland
CN China
USA
Example: COMFORT 10-16 DT PM BU/LC
Code Designation
COMFORT 10-16 Pump type
. Basic
Features
T Temperature control
A AUTOADAPT
DT Digital Timer
PM Permanent magnet -
B5 1/2" internal sweat, Brass
Connection
BN5 1/2" NPT, Brass
BU
1 1/4" NPSM with integrated isolat-
ing valve and non- return valve,
Brass
LC Line cord -
Approvals
VD
E-
G
S_
AP
PR
O
VA
LS
_S
M
AL
L
European approvals
WATER QUALITY
Drinking water system component
NSF/ANSI 61
MH26400
NSF/ANSI 372
C
LA